#### LAKELAND VILLAGE COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL

November 20<sup>th</sup> 2019 - 6:00pm

Lakeland Village Community Center

16275 Grand Ave., Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

# **MEETING AGENDA**

2.	<b>Roll Call:</b>	Nancy Hunzeker	r (Chair) _	Rebecca Esquibel	(V. Chair)	Barbara Dye
		Chuck Pitman _	Alt: Ale	xander Hugh Geffer	tAlt: Ju	dy Guglielmana

**3.** Approval of Minutes Aug. 26, 2019

1. Call to Order: Pledge of Allegiance

- 4. Reports (3 minutes each)\*:
  - a) Riverside County Fire
  - b) Riverside Sheriff
  - c) Riverside County Transportation Land Management
  - d) Asm. Melissa Melendez staff
    \*When Available

- e) Elsinore Cemetery District
- f) Update from the City of Lake Elsinore
- g) Lakeland Village Neighborhood Watch
- h) Studio 395

# 5. New Business:

- a) CAC Board Elections
- b) Adopt 2020 CAC Meeting Dates (2/26, 5/27, 8/26 & 11/18)
- c) Proposed Dollar General Store
  - ➤ (SW corner of Grand & Blanche Dr.) PAR 190006
- d) Proposed Retail Cannabis Application Empire Connect
  - > (Previous PK Roadhouse location) CUP 190013
- e) EVMWD Presentation Skymeadows Booster Pump Station Project (Rancho Capistrano)
- f) EDA Update Upcoming Improvements to the Lakeland Village Community Center
- g) EMD Update Flood Preparation & Preparedness

#### 6. Public Comments:

Those wishing to address the CAC, must complete a "Request to Speak" form and give it to the board.

# 7. Lakeland Village CAC Member Comments:

- a) Board Member Comments
- 8. Update from the Office of Supervisor Kevin Jeffries Office Tricia Almiron, Legislative Representative
- 9. Future Agenda Items:

### 10. Date/Location of Next Meeting/Adjournment: February 26, 2020

- \* Those wishing to ask one question or make a single comment after a presentation, should raise their hand or complete a speaker's slip. After being recognized by the board, please stand up, state your name and ask your question or make your comment and please sit down.
- \*New issues raised during the public comment period will not be discussed by the council during that meeting, they may, if warranted, be included as a future item.
  - \*The Lakeland Village CAC is advisory to Supervisor Kevin Jeffries, not to Riverside County Staff.